Form PT (-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No: 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2	03/09/2012	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		Y
To the Director of the U.S.	103641851	ached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Na	me and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name	B: Winfield Laboratories, Inc.
Patent Holdings, LLC	Interr	nal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	n Date(s): Stree	t Address: 1113 Stratford Drive
Execution Date(s) Feb. 20, 2012		
	Merger City:	Richardson
	Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement		: <u>Texas</u>
Government Interest Assignment		try: USA Zip: 75080
Executive Order 9424, Confirma		
Other 4. Application or patent number(s		onal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No nent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	FIELERINEED BE	. Patent No.(s) 25; 5,994,613; 6,255,552
,		tal number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ved: 3
Name: Roger N. Chauza, PC		tal fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120
	[/]0	
		$\frac{1}{120}$
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required/(@overment interest not affecting title)
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>512 Wellington Road</u> City: <u>Coppell</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required/(@overment interest not affecting title)
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>512 Wellington Road</u> City: <u>Coppell</u>	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required/(000vernment interest not affecting title) of Foregat ayment Information
Internal Address: Street Address: 512 Wellington Road City: Coppell State: TexasZip:	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required/(@overmment interest not affecting title) ayment Information
Internal Address: Street Address: 512 Wellington Road City: Coppell State: TexasZip: Phone Number: (972) 518-1414	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required/(300/enfinent interest not affecting title) 21 F0:8821 ayment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized/UsersNameTIN 00000017 5910125
Internal Address: Street Address: 512 Wellington Road City: Coppell State: TexasZip: Phone Number: (972) 518-1414 Fax Number: (972) 518-1124	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required/(government interest not affecting title) ayment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized/UseriNameTIN 00000017 5910125

.) , .,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 027941 FRAME: 0740

PATENT/TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Patent Assignment

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED HEREIN, Patent Holdings, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Texas, having its business mailing address at 1113 Stratford Drive, Richardson, Texas 75080 (hereafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Winfield Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a business mailing address of 1113 Stratford Drive, Richardson, Texas 75080 (hereafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and patents identified below:

1. U.S. Pat. No. 5,910,125, entitled "Composite Wound Dressing With Separable Components," issued June 8, 1999;

2. U.S. Pat. No. 5,994,613, entitled "Composite Wound Dressing With Separable Components," issued November 30, 1999;

3. U.S. Pat. No. 6,255,552, entitled "Composite Dressing With Separable Components," issued July 3, 2001;

AND FURTHER SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the patents identified above, including any and all pre-issuance damages.

Assignor covenants that it is the sole owner and holder of record title to the aboveidentified United States Letters Patents and that it has full power to make the present assignment.

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Patent Holdings, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Texas, having its business mailing address at 1113 Stratford Drive, Richardson, Texas 75030 (hereafter "Assignor") is the present owner of the registration and trademark identified below.

"BREAKAWAY" Registered December 13, 1994 as Reg. No. 1,867,436.

WHEREAS, Winfield Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, (hereafter "Assignee") having a business mailing address of 1113 Stratford Drive, Richardson, Texas 75080 is desirous of acquiring said trademark and corresponding registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027941 FRAME: 0741

assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and in and to said trademark and trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor intending to assign the patents and trademark identified above, Janet M. Cummings has hereunto set her hand as president of Assignor, this 20 day of <u>Februard</u>, 2012.

Signature on behalf of Patent Holdings, LLC

Date Signed

Junet M. Cummings-President

Before me personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing her name hereto.

Notary Signature

Elizabeth a. Chi

Seal:



Date Signed February 20, 2012

Jeb. 20, ,2012

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027941 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 03/09/2012